



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

Senate Bill 744

AMENDMENT NO. \_A30 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S744-ALH-96 [v.3]

Page 1 of 2

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] Fifth Edition

,2014

## Representative Mobley

1 moves to amend the bill on page 75, lines 45-46, 2

by inserting between those lines the following:

## "THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA NEED BASED FINANCIAL AID PROGRAM FUNDS FOR STUDENTS ATTENDING HISTORICALLY BLACK UNIVERSITIES OR NORTH CAROLINA'S HISTORICALLY AMERICAN INDIAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION 11.24.(a) Notwithstanding any other provision of this act, the management flexibility reduction for The University of North Carolina Operating Budget shall be increased by five million dollars (\$5,000,000) in recurring funds.

SECTION .11.24(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of this act, the sum of five million dollars (\$5,000,000) shall be used to increase the recurring funds appropriated by this act to The University of North Carolina Need-Based Financial Aid Program and shall be allocated as follows:

- \$2,500,000 shall be used to provide financial assistance for students (1) attending Elizabeth City State University.
- \$2,500,000 shall be used to provide financial assistance for students (2) attending any of the other Historically Black Colleges and Universities or attending North Carolina's Historically American Indian University.

And further moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 33, by decreasing the amount on that line by \$5,000,000;

And further moves to amend the bill on page 2, line 34 by increasing the amount on that line by \$5,000,000;

And by adjusting the appropriate totals accordingly.

26 27

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17 18

19 20

21 22

23

24 25

28 29



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

**FAILED** 

Senate Bill 744

AMENDMENT NO. A30 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

S744-ALH-96 [v.3]

Page 2 of 2

SIGNED		
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED _		
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
∆D∩PTFD	EAH ED	TARI FD

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **House Principal Clerk's Office**